| | DIFICATION OF CONTRACT | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES | |
|---|--|--|---|-----------|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. | 1 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) | · |
| M0008 | See Block 16C | וא | 455-16-0119 | |
| 6. ISSUED BY | CODE NRCHQ | 7 | ADMINISTERED BY (It other than Item 6) CODE | |
| US NRC - HQ ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT D MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 | .0 | | | |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | . |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR | io., street, county, State and ZIP Code) | - (X | 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | |
| SWRI | | | | |
| 6220 CULEBRA RD SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166 | • • | | 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. | |
| | | x | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 | * |
| | | | NRC-HQ-55-14-T-0022 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | |
| CODE 007936842 | FACILITY CODE | | 09/18/2014 | |
| | 11. TRIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES | S TO AM | NUMENYS OF BOLICIYATIONS | |
| THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEI | PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AI e an offer elready submitteti, such change (received prior to the opening hour and date | ND DATE may be n e specifie | | |
| 2016-X0200-FEEBASED-50-5 | | | Increase: \$94,057.00 | · |
| 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE | ES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/O | RDERS. | IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. | |
| CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS | SUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) | THE CH | IANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT | |
| | | | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CO appropriation date, etc.) SET | ONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE | LECT TH | E ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES <i>(such as changes in paying office,</i> RTY OF FAR 43, 103(b). | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGR | EEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT | TO AUT | IODITY OF | <u></u> |
| | | 10 40 10 | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of mod X 52.217-7 Option for | ••• I | | | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for | ••• I | ately | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor | Increased Quantity - Separation S | ately | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor | Increased Quantity - Separ s not, I is required to sign this docume ATION (Organized by UCF section heading | ately antandra gs, includ | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- | Increased Quantity - Separation of the section for the section | ately ant and m gs, includ 8 | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turn copies to the issuing office. | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E IMPORTANT: Contractor 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- The purposes of this mod. | Increased Quantity - Separation of the separation of the section freedom of the section are to: (1) | ately ant and m gs, includ 8 exer | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E IMPORTANT: Contractor Int 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- The purposes of this mod under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund | Increased Quantity - Separ s not. (I) is required to sign this docume ATTON (Organized by UCF section heading HQ-55-14-T-0022, M0008 ification are to: (1) 6 Reviews and General ing in the amount of S | ately ant and m gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turnl copies to the issuing office. ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) rcise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" fort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- The purposes of this mod. under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SCI | Increased Quantity - Separation of the sequired to sign this document of the section heading HQ-55-14-T-0022, M0005 if ication are to: (1) 6 Reviews and General ing in the amount of sheDULE, is revised to | ately ant and m gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turnl copies to the issuing office. ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ccise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" cort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- The purposes of this mod. under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SC authorized estimated cost | Increased Quantity - Separation of the sequired to sign this documents of the sequired to sign this documents of the section heading HQ-55-14-T-0022, M0008 if if cation are to: (1) for Reviews and General ing in the amount of the section of the section to the section of the s | ately ant and m gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add ,542. | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turn1_ copies to the issuing office. ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) cise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" cort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the 00, from \$440,515.00 to \$494,057.00 and | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- The purposes of this mod. under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SCI authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is | Increased Quantity - Separation of the sequired to sign this documents of the sequired to sign this documents of the section heading HQ-55-14-T-0022, M0008 if ication are to: (1) 6 Reviews and General ing in the amount of the section to the section to the section of the secti | ately ant and ma gs, include 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, f | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turnl copies to the issuing office. ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ccise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" cort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E IMPORTANT: Contractor Int 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- The purposes of this mod under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund Section B, PRICE/COST SC authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is contractor shall not com received in writing from | Increased Quantity - Separation of the second secon | exer supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, f 1-D | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turn1_ copies to the issuing office. ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ccise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" ort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the 00, from \$440,515.00 to \$494,057.00 and rom \$400,000.00 to \$494,057.00. The | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E IMPORTANT: Contractor Int 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC-1 The purposes of this mod under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SC authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is contractor shall not com received in writing from August 2016. | Increased Quantity - Separation of the second secon | exer supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, f 1-D | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turn1_ copies to the issuing office. ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The cise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" fort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the 00, from \$440,515.00 to \$494,057.00 and rom \$400,000.00 to \$494,057.00. The until authorization to begin work is | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Int 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC-1 The purposes of this mod. under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SCI authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is contractor shall not com received in writing from August 2016. Continued | Increased Quantity - Separation of the sequired to sign this documents of the section heading HQ-55-14-T-0022, M0008 if if ication are to: (1) 6 Reviews and General ing in the amount of section the section to the section by \$53, increased by \$94,057.0 mence work on SUBTASK the COR. Such authors | ately ant and m gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, f 1-D rizat | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds tuml copies to the issuing office. Ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ccise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" ort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the 00, from \$440,515.00 to \$494,057.00 and rom \$400,000.00 to \$494,057.00. The until authorization to begin work is ion is anticipated to occur in | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E IMPORTANT: Contractor Int 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- The purposes of this mod under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SC authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is contractor shall not com received in writing from August 2016. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and condition 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pro- | Increased Quantity - Separation of the document referenced in Item 9A | ately ant and m gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, f 1-D rizat | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turn1_ copies to the issuing office. ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The cise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" fort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the 00, from \$440,515.00 to \$494,057.00 and rom \$400,000.00 to \$494,057.00. The until authorization to begin work is | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E IMPORTANT: Contractor Int 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC-1 The purposes of this mod under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SC authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is contractor shall not com received in writing from August 2016. Except as provided herein all terms and condition | Increased Quantity - Separation of the document referenced in Item 9A | ately ant and re gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, ff 1-D rizat | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds turnlcopies to the issuing office. Ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The copies of the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the 00, from \$440,515.00 to \$494,057.00 and rom \$400,000.00 to \$494,057.00. The until authorization to begin work is ion is anticipated to occur in s heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E IMPORTANT: Contractor Int 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC- The purposes of this mod under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SC authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is contractor shall not com received in writing from August 2016. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and condition 15A NAME AND TILE OF SIGNER (Type or pri- R. B. Kalmbach | Increased Quantity - Separation of the document referenced in Item 9A | ately intandra gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, f 1-D rizat | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds tuml copies to the issuing office. ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ccise Optional SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" ort" for the amount of \$53,542.00 and (2) 57.00. As a result of this modification, SUBTASK 1-D to CLIN No. 00001. Also, the 00, from \$440,515.00 to \$494,057.00 and rom \$400,000.00 to \$494,057.00. The until authorization to begin work is ion is anticipated to occur in s heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 64. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Int 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC-1 The purposes of this mod. under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SCI authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is contractor shall not comp received in writing from August 2016. Except as provided herein, all terms and condition 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print R. B. Kaimbach Executive Director, Contracts 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | Increased Quantity - Separation of the document referenced in item 9A | ately Intandra gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, f 1-D rizat | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds tuml | |
| X 52.217-7 Option for E.IMPORTANT: Contractor 14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC-1 The purposes of this mod. under TASK 1 "Section 10 provide incremental fund. Section B, PRICE/COST SCI authorized estimated cost the obligated amount is contractor shall not com received in writing from August 2016. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and condition 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pr R. B. Kalmbach Executive Director, Contracts | Increased Quantity - Separation of the document referenced in item 9A | ately Intandra gs, includ 8 exer Supp \$94,0 add ,542. 00, f 1-D rizat | Priced Line Item and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds twnl | |

1

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE OF 2 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

| ITEM NO. | SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B) | QUANTITY (C) | UNIT (D) | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT (F) | |
|----------|---|-----------------|-------------|------------|---------------|--|
| | See attached pages 3 and 4 of this modification for specific changes to the task order. | | | , | | |
| | Task Order Authorized Estimated Cost (Including Base and Exercised Options): \$494,057.00 (Changed) Task Order Estimated Cost (Inclusive of Base and All Exercised and Unexercised Options): \$696,800.00 (Unchanged) Total Obligated Amount: \$494,057.00 (Changed) Period of Performance: 09/22/2014 - 12/30/2016 | | | • | | |
| | (Unchanged) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | - | | | | |
| • | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | |
| .` | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | • . | | |

NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001 NRC-HQ-55-14-T-0022, M0008

The following changes are hereby made to the task order:

- (1) Section B Supplies or Services, is modified as follows:
 - PRICE/COST SCHEDULE is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

PRICE/COST SCHEDULE

| PERIODIOF | BERFORMANCE-September 22, 2014 | December 30, 20 | ber 50, 2016 | | | |
|---------------|--|-----------------|--------------|--------------|--|--|
| GUNINO | Descriptionof Supplies/Services | STIMATED COST | FIXEDILES | | | |
| 00001 | Review of Environmental reports assist draft SEIS and Final SEIS | - | | | | |
| · . | Base Tasks | | | | | |
| · · | Exercised SUBTASK 1-B | | | | | |
| * | Exercised SUBTASK I-D | | | | | |
| | Total Authorized Estimated Cost | | | | | |
| 00002 | Optional Tasks | | | | | |
| | Optional SUBTASK 1-C | | | | | |
| | Optional SUBTASK 1-E | | | | | |
| | Optional SUBTASK 4-D | | | | | |
| | Optional SUBTASK 6-D | | | | | |
| | Optional SUBTASK 6-E | | | | | |
| | Optional TASK 8 | | | | | |
| | Total Optional Estimated Cost | J. | | | | |
| Total | Total Cost (Inclusive of Base and All Exercised and Unexercised Options) | | | \$696,800.00 | | |

NRCB040A CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE ALTERNATE I, paragraphs (a), (c) and (e) are deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

of

NRCB040A CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE ALTERNATE I

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$696,800,00 (awarded source) option source). The sum of \$500,000 (awarded \$500,000 option \$500,000) represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and \$500,000 (awarded \$500,000) (awarded \$500,000) (awarded \$500,000) represents the fixed-fee. The NRC will authorize the start of the optional task listed in CLIN NO. 00002. Should the optional tasks not be authorized the fee will be adjusted accordingly.

(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is which the sum of the sum

(e) In accordance with FAR 52.216-8 - Fixed Fee, it is the policy of the NRC to withhold payment of fee after payment of the fee has been paid in order to protect the Government's interest. The amount of fixed-fee withheld from the contractor will not exceed the exceed the total fee or whichever is less. Accordingly, the maximum amount of fixed-fee that may be held in reserve

is **the second se**

(2) Statement of Work, Section 4.1, SUBTASK 1-D "TCP Study" is revised to remove reference to, "(Optional)" in the title.

All Other Terms and Conditions Remain Unchanged.